

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24868-24869/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2005 in WP No. 9938/2005 & WP No. 11746/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DR.B.KALADHAR & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 261-275 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv
Mr. P.M.Singh, Adv., Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivas Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
For Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to serve notice by publication.

Respondent to file counter affidavit within a week.

Post on 17.2.2006.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER