

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).261-275/2006

B. KALDHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTR University of Health Science & Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2006 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mr. Y.Raj Gopal Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the time being copy of the SLP may be given to
the parties.

Regular process fee be paid.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Mentioning slip is enclosed herewith)