

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24868-24869/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2005 in WP No. 9938/2005 & WP No. 11746/2005 of The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

DR.B.KALADHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 261-275 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.Nos.2-16 (Appln.(s) for directions)

AND WITH W.P(C) NO. 151 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramanium,ASG

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mrs.K.Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr.Praveen K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr.P.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mr.Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr.RajneeshKr.Singh, Adv.

Miss Sameena Ahmed, Adv.

2

Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

This Court, in the case of Yoganand Vishwarao Patil & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra &

Ors., (2005) 12 SCC p.311, following the earlier decision rendered in Ritesh R.Sah Vs. Dr.Y.L.Yamul,

(1996) 3 SCC p.253, indicated the manner in which the principles of reservation has to be worked out.

The State shall follow the directions contained in these two decisions in the matter of admission and the

respondent State shall continue further counselling in the light of of these decisions and adjust the seats

to the extent possible. However, those students who have already got admissions, their admissions shall

not be disturbed.

Post these matters after summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master