

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24868-24869/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2005 in WP No. 9938/2005 & WP No. 11746/2005 of  
The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DR.B.KALADHAR & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and prayer for interim relief and office report  
)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 151 of 2006

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 261-275 of 2006

(With appln. for directions & prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7932 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 20/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

u, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.,

Mr. Rahul Ajatshatr

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sameena Ahmed, Adv.,Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

For Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER